



ADHUNIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Bhagwati Resources Limited)
14, N.S. ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA 700 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st December 2012

Particulars	[Rs. in Lacs except for EPS & shares]					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2012	30/09/2012	31/12/2011	31/12/2012	31/12/2011	31/03/2012
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	7,115.84	7,971.43	6,771.66	23,603.53	30,115.96	35,375.27
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income from operations (net)	7,115.84	7,971.43	6,771.66	23,603.53	30,115.96	35,375.27
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	7,199.95	7,062.76	5,968.86	20,535.82	25,369.33	29,064.05
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Charges in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1,102.51)	(322.37)	178.63	(68.57)	1,292.44	1,776.89
(d) Employee benefits expense	34.45	34.16	31.98	99.93	95.08	156.23
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	93.65	93.95	91.92	281.05	275.11	368.15
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expense relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	336.59	298.91	555.16	1,159.11	1,728.45	1,526.89
Total Expenses	8,564.13	7,167.11	6,816.53	22,007.34	28,760.41	32,862.01
3 Profit/ (Loss) from Operations before other income finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	551.71	804.32	(44.87)	1,796.19	1,355.55	2,483.26
4 Other Income	36.13	2.06	1.50	48.06	3.84	169.88
5 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	587.84	806.38	(43.37)	1,844.25	1,359.39	2,653.14
6 Finance Costs	444.90	756.72	248.92	1,388.50	528.56	1,879.27
7 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	142.94	49.66	(292.29)	455.75	830.83	774.87
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	142.94	49.66	(292.29)	455.75	830.83	774.87
10 Tax expense	36.84	14.88	(67.64)	117.21	282.40	186.57
11 Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	106.10	34.78	(224.65)	338.54	548.43	588.30
12 Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs. in Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	106.10	34.78	(224.65)	338.54	548.43	588.30
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	3,486.18
16.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.22	0.08	(0.48)	0.72	1.17	1.26
(b) Diluted	0.22	0.08	(0.45)	0.72	1.11	1.26
16.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.22	0.08	(0.48)	0.72	1.17	1.26
(b) Diluted	0.22	0.08	(0.45)	0.72	1.11	1.26
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	11,708,950	11,708,950	11,708,950	11,708,950	11,708,950	11,708,950
- Percentage of shareholding	25	25	25	25	25	25
2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	35,054,800	35,054,800	35,054,800	35,054,800	35,054,800	35,054,800
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75	75	75	75	75	75

Particulars	3 months ended (31/12/2012)
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14.02.2013 and are subjected to review by the Auditors.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, viz. "Iron & Steel Products", the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standard-17 "Segment Reporting", as notified by Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.
- There are no exceptional & extraordinary items.
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2013.

